

## **EU-declaration of conformity (EN)**

Manufacturer: Busch PROtective GmbH & Co. KG

Im Heidkamp 16 33334 Gütersloh

Germany

Das Produkt: Earmuff helmet mounted,

Type: CHP-1

Category: III

Applied Standards: EN 352-3:2020

EN 13819-1:2020 EN 13819-2:2020 EN ISO 4869-1:2018 EN ISO 4869-2:2019

The manufacturer, Busch PROtective GmbH & Co. KG, declares under the sole responsibility that the product described hereafter:

### CHP-1

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislations:

### REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COMMISSION

The notified body: PZT Testing and Certification Service

PZT GmbH

Bismarkstr. 264 B

D-26389 Wilhelmshaven Notified Body No. 1974

Performed the CE type testing and issued the EU-Type-Examination Certificate:

No. 3552302

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure: conformity to type based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body PZT Testing and Certification Service, NB1974.

**Edwin Busch** 

Date and place of Issue, Signature



# EU-Konformitätserklärung (DE)

Der Hersteller: Busch PROtective GmbH & Co. KG

Im Heidkamp 16 33334 Gütersloh Deutschland

Das Produkt: Kapselgehörschutz am Helm montiert

Typ: CHP-1

Kategorie: III

Angewandte Normen: EN 352-3:2020

EN 13819-1:2020 EN 13819-2:2020 EN ISO 4869-1:2018 EN ISO 4869-2:2019

Der Hersteller, die Busch PROtective GmbH & Co. KG, erklärt in alleiniger Verantwortung das folgende Produkt:

### CHP-1

den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union entspricht:

#### VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES

Die benannte Stelle: PZT Testing and Certification Service

PZT GmbH

Bismarkstr. 264 B

D-26389 Wilhelmshaven

Europäisch notifizierte Stelle Kenn-Nummer 1974

hat die EU-Baumusterprüfung durchgeführt und die EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ausgestellt:

Nr. 3552302

Die PSA unterliegt folgendem Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: Konformität mit dem Baumuster auf der Grundlage einer internen Fertigungskontrolle mit überwachten Produktprüfungen in unregelmäßigen Abständen (Modul C2) unter Überwachung der notifizierten Stelle PZT Testing and Certification Service, NB1974

Edwin Busch

Datum und Ort der Ausstellung, Unterschrift